

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6779

Please reply to:
 FOI Administrator
 Trust Management
 Maidstone Hospital
 Hermitage Lane
 Maidstone, Kent
 ME16 9QQ
 Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

11 June 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Covid-19.

You asked:

- 1. How many people have dies from Covid-19 in the Maidstone & Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust hospitals from 1st January 2020 to 1 May 2021? This is only to include patients who have had Covid-19 tests and have not died with pre-existing conditions.*
- 2. How many patients at Maidstone & Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust hospitals are currently there, currently confirmed with Covid-19?*

Trust response:

1. The Trust is able to advise how many patients have died in hospital with no comorbidities (including obesity) detailed on their death certificates i.e., death certificates that are clean except for Covid 19 recorded in section 1a (please see below). It should be noted that this data may not accurately respond to the question asked.

<u>Months</u>	<u>T/Wells</u>	<u>Maidstone</u>
Jan 2020	0	0
Feb	0	0
March	1	0
April	3	5
May	3	1
June	4	0
July	0	0
Aug	0	0
Sept	0	0
Oct	0	0

Nov	2	1
Dec	3	9
Jan 2021	10	17
Feb	2	3
March	0	1
April	0	0

2. As at 09 June 2021 the Trust has reported one COVID patient.